AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT .

tof§

[1. CONTRACTIDCODE | page

*of 3

LUMENDVENTAMOOFICATION NC |3 EFFECTIVE DATE |

¢ 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO (S PROJECT NO. (¥ apcicace
| 12132008 i i

oevd
TR CODE | 00003 i7 ADMNSTERED BY /fother thon 2om &) COOE,  000:
e TG NJuoral Buseness Center | Qe of T aerar - Ratonal Business Center
e 0 Apgusace Sraron MST 322 1849 C Sreet NW Wasnegor 0T Aoouston Brancn MS1324 1845  Sowe

3t OS2 Wel

| Mastengion DC 20240

WALYE AND ADDRESS OF CONTRAZTOR

“amnhence Ootupatond: Healtn,
4307 N Parmmsm Rd

Burmord VA 23226-3763

(No.. streed, county. St arxd 2o Soke|

SA. AMENDMENT OF SOULIC TATION KO

9B. DATED (SEETEM 1Y)

10A. MODIFICATICN OF CONTRACT ORDER

®) | no. NBcDos002

leacu Ty cope

(%) 10B DATED (SEETEM 13

- i

1 THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SCUICITATIONS

C LTS SR S0AIItOn B ETRO0HS 25 39t Torth n Rorm 14 The our a0 S0 sbeciivy? e tgCaest &F Dflers

3 00 el

1 lsm:o-:

™3 ‘_va:-m-mm:!mmehmnmmnnbm.anw.hwamm-wm
Cpues of T FTOroert T By Al Daipng racess of TS SMEndiment 0 330" S0y o T ier

* By TOUGg e B e 'L
bR S

Sr F0SI ATE U SRgrEm which PCLOES & ISENECE I S EChanon BN BTRECMEY ruttars  FARLURE OF YOUR AOKMOVA EDSMEN"
FECENED 47 THE ALACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECSFT OF OFFERS FRICS. T THE S05U3 AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESLAT
ZIECTION OF YOUSI DFFER. ¥ oy virkm of B STRAdnet yoo SEire 10 CTAGE B Ofer Breay SuOrIec, Sadh SRANOE may b T

e :v—w:ncus'muﬁwmbﬂmﬂmm.mqmmhhmmmmw

. ALTOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA
o Fungng informaton

M requeres)

3. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS.
IT MOOIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NG A5 DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14

TrE CONTRACT GROER NO N ITEM 10A

T=IS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spacty sutarty) THE CHANGES SE7 FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE N

2 THE 280.E NUMBERED CONTRACT/CRDER IS MOCIFIED T3 IEFLEDT TE ADMINGET RATIVE CHANGES (3.eh aw

L) © 2aveg oMon. soprcoraton date, 41 ) SET FORTH N ITEM 14 PURSLANT 7D THE AUTHOSITY OF FAR 13 plre LI

- THS EPPLENENTA, AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED MTO PLRSUANT TD AUTHORITY OF

I OTEES Sowoly yoe of mosEcston o STy

Sastars FAR &1 103a)

g
WSORTANT. Cortracss | = 0o, ['x 15 required 10 sgn s GoTuTBAt AN retumn

-

COPWs to the ssuing ofice

i D STRIPT ON OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION
tose of e Kgomlcguor 1o cantract NBCDOS002 is 1o a0d four new CLiNS
Qn-Sie Sofectons. Multipie same-gay, one incation. on-sie cokectons

-t

= ‘% aTC Guarites as spectien nerein.

(Ompanizos by UCF sewion hoodings moksdmg solichaton/ontrect SUBMCT Ml wosre RET D
negotsiec between Pornbrooke and e US Departmarnt of e ~ioros
within & oné-hundred mie radius of Washington, DC ws be proices a:

1nEmg S anached 10 this Mogification. Al funds will be placed agamst e tomract via indiidual Task Orders

Ths Wodfaton alse mocorporates these four CLINS for the remaining opior penods of the contract

Lynrerce ) Wilams

dmmmsnmmrnﬂﬂwﬁ&umaﬁ TR FxTiaeped B BT force ant cfas
< z T8A. NAME AMND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type or prn;

;%-'EA
ol oontras oroFreRoOR

Rowsooks occ. AACH v -

_iSwnature of person ed I

" 15C. DATE SIGNED

[/1/07

(Signature of Cammcﬂng Officor)

\-

i

S G 18280
. A .

L EDITON

AL ]

STANCARD FORM ) (REY 1083}
Fresomed by OBA FAR 38 Ee

53 24




Lin e |tem Document Number Title 1 7 4 Page
Su mmary NBCD05002/0003 Drug & Alcohol Testing 19 Dec 06 20f7
Line ltem Delivery Date Unit of
Number pescription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
Prices for Option Year 2 (10/01/2006-09/30/2007) are increased by the amounts indicated in "Unit Prices".
0071 On-Site Collections: 30 or More Collections 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Per Day/Location OPTION
(10/01/2006 to 09/30/2007) PERIOD
This is a New Line
30 or more on-site collections at a single location per day within a 100 mile radius of Washington, DC will be charged $20.00 per
collection. Agency shall be charged a minimum of $600 for an 8 hour period or $20.00 times the actual number of collections,
whichever is greater
ESTIMATED QUANTITY: 5,500
0072 On-Site Collections: 11-29 Collections per 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Day/ Location OPTION
(10/01/20086 to 09/30/2007) PERIOD
This is a New Line
11 to 29 on-site collections per day at a single location within a 100 mile radius of Washington, DC will be charged $27.00 per
collection. Agency shall be charged a minimum of $450 for a 6 hour period or $27.00 times the actual number of collections,
whichever is greater.
ESTIMATED QUANTITY: 1,000
0073 On-Site Collections 1-10 Collections per 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Day/Location OPTION
(10/01/2006 to 09/30/2007) PERIOD
This is a New Line
1-10 On-Site Collections per dayat a single location within a 100 mile radius of Washington, DC will be charged $35.00 per
collection. Agency shall be charged a minimum of $300.00 for a 3 hour period or $35.00 times the actual number of collections,
whichever is greater.
ESTIMATED QUANTITY: 500
0074 Cancellation Charge/Credit 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OPTION
(10/01/2006 to 09/30/2007) PERIOD

This is a New Line

Agency shall be charged $250.00 for cancellations they make 48 hours or less before any scheduled on-site collection event
UNLESS the cancellation is the result of extremely inclement weather. In the event Pembrooke or its subcontractor(s) cancel
scheduled on-site collections 48 hours or less before a scheduled collection event, the Agency shall be credited $250.00 unless
cancellation is due to extremely inclement weather.

ESTIMATED QUANTITY: 10




Line Item Document Number Title T Page
Sum mary NBCD05002/0003 Drug & Alcohol Testing 19 Dec 06 Jof7
Line ltem Delivery Date Unit of
Number  pescription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
0075 On-Site Collections: 30 or More Per 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Day/Location OPTION
(10/01/2007 to 09/30/2008) PERIOD
This is a New Line
30 or more on-site collections at a single location per day within a 100 mile radius of Washington, DC will be charged $20.00 per
collection. Agency shall be charged a minimum of $600.00 for an 8 hour period or $20.00 times the actual number of collections,
whichever is greater.
ESTIMATED QUANTITY: 5,500
0076 On-Site Collections: 11-29 Collections Per 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Day/Location OPTION
(10/01/2007 to 09/30/2008) PERIOD
This is a New Line
11 to 29 on-site collections per day at a single location within a 100 mile radius of Washington, DC will be charged $27.00 per
collection. Agency will be charged a minimum of $450.00 for a 6 hour period or $27.00 times the actual number of collections,
whichever is greater.
ESTIMATED QUANTITY: 1,000
0077 On-Site Collections: 1-10 Collections Per 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Day/Location OPTION
(10/01/2007 to 09/30/2008) PERIOD
This is a New Line
1-10 on-site collections per day at a single location within a 100 mile radius of Washington, DC will be charged $35.00 per
collection. Agency shall be charged a minimum of $300.00 for a 3 hour period or $35.00 times the actual number of collections,
whichever is greater.
ESTIMATED QUANTITY: 500
0078 Cancellation Charge/Credit 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OPTION
(10/01/2007 to 09/30/2008) PERIOD

This is a New Line

Agency shall be charged $250.00 for cancellation they make 48 hours or less before any scheduled on-site collection event
UNLESS the cancellation is the result of extremely inclement weather. In the event Pembrooke or its subcontractor(s) cancel
scheduled on-site collections 48 hours or less before a scheduled collection event, the Agency shall be credited $250.00 unless

cancellation is due to extremely inclement weather.

ESTIMATED QUANTITY: 10




This is a New Line

1-10 on-site collections per day at a single location within a 100 mile radius of Washington, DC will be charged $35.00 per
collection. Agency shall be charged a minimum of $300.00 for a 3 hour period or $35.00 times the actual number of collections,
whichever is greater.

ESTIMATED QUANTITY: 500

Line Item Document Number Title 1 7 4 Page
S u mmary NBCDO05002/0003 Drug & Alcohol Testing 19 Dec 06 40of 7
Line Item Delivery Date Unit of
Number  pescription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
0079 On-Site Collections: 30 or More Collections 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Per Day/Location OPTION
(10/01/2008 to 09/30/2009) PERIOD
This is a New Line
30 or more on-site collections at a single location per day within a 100 mile radius of Washington, DC will be charged $20.00 per
collection. Agency shall be charged a minimum of $600.00 for an 8 hour period or $20.00 times the actual number of collections,
whichever is greater.
ESTIMATED QUANTITY: 5,500
0080 On-Site Collections: 11-29 Collections Per 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Day/Location OPTION
(10/01/2008 to 09/30/2009) PERIOD
This is a New Line
11 to 29 on-site collections per day at a single location within a 100 mile radius of Washington, DC will be charged $27.00 per
collection. Agency shall be charged a minimum of $450.00 for a 6 hour period or $27.00 times the actual number of collections,
whichever is greater.
ESTIMATED QUANTITY: 1,000
0081 On-Site Collections: 1-10 Collections Per 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Day/Location OPTION
(10/01/2008 to 09/30/2009) PERIOD




Line Item

Document Number

This is a New Line

Agency shall be charged $250.00 for cancellations they make 48 hours or less before any scheduled on-site collection event
UNLESS the cancellation is the result of extremely inclement weather. In the event Pembrooke or its subcontractor(s) cancel
scheduled on-site collections 48 hours or less before a scheduled collection event, the Agency shall be credited $250.00 unless
cancellation is due to extremely inclement weather.

ESTIMATED QUANTITY: 10

Previous Total: $0.00
Modification Total: $0.00
Grand Total: $0.00

(Includes Discounts)

Title 1 Page
Summary NBCDO05002/0003 Drug & Alcohol Testing 19 Dec 06 50f7
Line Item Delivery Date Unit of
Number  pescription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
0082 Cancellation Charge/Credit $0.00 $0.00
OPTION
(10/01/2008 to 09/30/2009) PERIOD




